502683294 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2729900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE TELFER	03/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M-I DRILLING FLUIDS UK LIMITED
Street Address:	JOHNSTONE HOUSE, 52-54 ROSE STREET
City:	ABERDEEN, SCOTLAND
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	AB10 1UD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13808049	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: kdumas-scarber@slb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
Address Line 1: 10001 RICHMOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 4720

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81054207-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINE DUMAS-SCARBER
Signature:	/Kristine Dumas-Scarber/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=81054207USPCT_20140218_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=81054207USPCT_20140218_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032231 FRAME: 0406

Worldwide Assignment

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: George Telfer the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to M-I Drilling Fluids UK Ltd. (the "Assignee"), a company incorporated under the Companies Act, having a place of business at Westhill Industrial Estate, Westhill, Aberdeen, Aberdeenshire, AB32 6TQ, Scotland, his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

: for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), : and throughout the world.

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
United States of America	13/808049	January 2, 2013

have been executed by the undersigned on or about the same day, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the government authority to issue any and all Letters Patent granted on such inventions to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby warrants and represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby expressly intends this a assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and nominees of the Assignee.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, George Telfer, have hereunt of	o set my hand and seal this <u>21</u> day (Signature of Inventor)		
BE IT KNOWN that George Telfer, is to me known foregoing assignment, that on this 215 day of MXX present and did see him sign and execute the foregoing ass to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed forth.	, 2013, I was personally ignment; and, that he did acknowledge		
DOGINAL Witness DAVID OGILVIE	Witness JAMES ATKINS		
4 QUEDN JOHANNA ROAD	88 CROMWELL ROAD		
INVERBERIE	ARERDEEN		
DDIO COD	<u>AB15 408</u>		
Post Office Address	Post Office Address		